
2017 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-23   Conf: 5-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (289), Opp (272)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (3), Struthers (1), Tarascio (1), Walsh (1), Opp (4)   Picked
Off: Bourgea (2), Longley (1), Meucci (1), Rossi (1), Struthers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Grainger (4), Reggione (1), Rossi (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Houde 1, Pedersen 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (108-152), Grainger (37-53), Houde (12-15), Crimi (11-18), Reggione (11-12), Wasserman (7-7), Rossi (6-11), Schiff (5-6),
Coppinger (4-7), Heath (3-5), Zadravec (3-4), McDermott (2-3), Pedersen (2-4), Vieira (2-3), Johnson (1-1), Lunn (1-1), Rizio (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Longley, Connor .407 28-27 108 17 44 8 2 4 24 68 .630 10 3 15 2 .463 2 0 0-0 79 10 2 .978
10 Tarascio, John .392 34-32 125 24 49 7 2 4 24 72 .576 6 2 25 0 .422 2 0 5-5 4 7 5 .688
7 Bourgea, Christian .307 34-34 137 24 42 8 0 4 23 62 .453 8 3 19 1 .349 4 0 0-0 20 81 7 .935
35 Springfield, Devin .301 32-32 113 20 34 2 0 1 17 39 .345 18 2 22 3 .403 1 2 5-10 81 4 1 .988
48 Walsh, Connor .282 31-31 117 10 33 8 0 1 28 44 .376 17 0 30 4 .370 1 0 0-0 245 16 1 .996
23 Rollins, Zach .271 31-29 107 23 29 1 1 3 11 41 .383 8 3 42 0 .339 0 0 8-10 47 1 6 .889
6 Struthers, Mac .253 35-34 146 22 37 5 1 1 10 47 .322 14 4 29 1 .333 1 0 2-5 67 108 14 .926
3 Meucci, Tom .236 36-36 127 17 30 6 1 0 15 38 .299 16 0 25 2 .317 2 0 6-7 67 79 9 .942
21 Grainger, Abe .184 30-28 103 21 19 4 0 0 8 23 .223 14 6 16 1 .317 0 2 1-1 181 34 2 .991
15 Reggione, Kolby .263 8-5 19 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .263 1 3 6 1 .391 0 0 0-0 19 2 1 .955
14 14 .250 9-3 12 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 2 1 3 0 .400 0 1 0-0 10 5 1 .938
19 Bailey, Michael .250 7-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Sevigny, David .231 10-5 26 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 .231 1 1 8 0 .286 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
30 Rossi, Nate .190 6-6 21 0 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 0 1 4 0 .227 0 0 0-0 23 10 0 1.000
4 Wullbrandt, Zach .150 7-5 20 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 2 0 3 0 .227 0 0 2-3 10 0 1 .909
26 Czel, Sam .146 21-14 48 6 7 0 0 1 3 10 .208 3 3 13 1 .236 1 0 2-3 31 2 2 .943
9 Martel, Steven .111 7-2 9 0 1 1 0 0 4 2 .222 4 0 3 1 .357 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
8 Hamilton, Robbie .100 8-1 10 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 .300 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
43 43 .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
42 Cortese, Joe .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 36-36 1255 197 348 52 8 19 171 473 .377 127 32 270 17 .355 15 5 33-46 932 409 59 .958
Opponents .301 36-36 1247 256 375 75 8 15 218 511 .410 136 46 224 22 .384 20 19 54-76 943 310 50 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 McGregor, Evan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 0 4 2 0 1 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
25 Burbank, Jake 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 .067 0 0 0 0 0
28 Pedersen, Nate 1.80 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 30.0 29 15 6 11 12 2 0 0 .252 4 6 1 3 0
2 Crimi, Michael 2.51 7-3 12 11 3 0-0 0 79.0 57 34 22 32 72 10 1 1 .201 6 16 0 2 3
18 Wasserman, Michael 3.60 1-0 7 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 20 14 6 2 17 4 1 1 .278 0 0 0 0 0
20 Houde, Andrew 4.60 2-3 15 5 0 0-0 2 47.0 48 28 24 16 40 11 2 2 .268 9 7 0 3 4
45 McDermott, Michael 5.40 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 11 9 6 6 5 0 0 1 .289 3 1 0 1 0
49 Lunn, Jeff 5.84 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 2 12.1 16 13 8 5 6 5 0 0 .314 2 1 0 2 3
11 Rizio, Noah 7.36 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 12 9 9 5 4 0 1 .333 1 3 0 2 0
44 Zadravec, Steven 8.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 9 8 7 4 1 1 1 .314 1 1 0 0 1
29 Coppinger, Tim 8.27 0-6 9 6 0 0-0 0 37.0 67 35 34 12 23 14 1 4 .416 9 2 3 3 4
47 Heath, Brandon 8.80 2-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 22 16 15 3 7 4 0 0 .333 1 0 1 0 1
13 Schiff, Alan 12.00 0-4 7 5 0 0-0 0 21.0 40 36 28 13 19 13 1 3 .400 2 6 0 1 3
17 Vieira, Brian 15.07 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 31 24 24 8 5 4 0 1 .463 1 1 0 3 0
1 Johnson, Connor 37.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 7 7 6 1 3 0 0 .444 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.68 15-21 125 36 3 0 5 310.2 375 256 196 136 224 75 8 15 .301 42 46 5 20 19
Opponents 4.47 21-15 116 36 2 1 6 314.1 348 197 156 127 270 52 8 19 .277 41 32 3 15 5



2017 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Rossi, Nate 33 23 10 0 1.000 0 6 5 .545 1 0
32 Sevigny, David 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Coppinger, Tim 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 4 3 .571 0 0
43 43 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hamilton, Robbie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schiff, Alan 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
47 Heath, Brandon 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Vieira, Brian 4 0 4 0 1.000 2 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Pedersen, Nate 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
9 Martel, Steven 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bailey, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Burbank, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wasserman, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
42 Cortese, Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Walsh, Connor 262 245 16 1 .996 20 0 0 — 0 0
21 Grainger, Abe 217 181 34 2 .991 1 37 16 .698 4 0
35 Springfield, Devin 86 81 4 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Longley, Connor 91 79 10 2 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reggione, Kolby 22 19 2 1 .955 0 11 1 .917 1 0
26 Czel, Sam 35 31 2 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Meucci, Tom 155 67 79 9 .942 15 0 0 — 0 0
20 Houde, Andrew 17 5 11 1 .941 1 12 3 .800 0 0
14 14 16 10 5 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bourgea, Christian 108 20 81 7 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Struthers, Mac 189 67 108 14 .926 22 0 0 — 0 0
2 Crimi, Michael 25 12 11 2 .920 1 11 7 .611 0 0
4 Wullbrandt, Zach 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rollins, Zach 54 47 1 6 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Lunn, Jeff 8 2 5 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Tarascio, John 16 4 7 5 .688 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rizio, Noah 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Zadravec, Steven 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
45 McDermott, Michael 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 McGregor, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1400 932 409 59 .958 71 54 22 .711 6 0
Opponents 1303 943 310 50 .962 68 33 13 .717 7 0


